212 W Main Street, Suite E, Carrboro NC 27510                           C: 919 -260 -5709                          www.notchdesign.us
NOTCH  DESIGN
Jose  R.  Noya , AIA , Principal
Michael  Dickson -Mills,  AIA,  Principal
ADDENDUM  NUMBER  ONE  NOTICE  AND  SUMMARY
7 January  2026
Agency:  UNC -CH

A 401
• Dimensions added to markerboards
• Numbering system added to markerboards
A 402
• Numbering system added to markerboards
A 403
• Numbering system added to markerboards
212 W Main Street, Suite E, Carrboro NC 27510                           C: 919 -260 -5709                          www.notchdesign.us
ELECTRICAL:
E001 -ELECTRICAL LEGEND SHEET:
• DATA / COMMUNICATION – PATHWAYS & BOXES LEGEND UPDATED TO DELINEATE WORK
BETWEEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR VS UNC ITS AND AV .
E100 -ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLANS:
• KEYNOTES 2 AND 3 UPDATED.
• KEYNOTE 1 AND 2 ADDED IN MIDDLE OF PLAN.
• KEYNOTE 3 REMOVED FROM ONE ROOM PLAN SOUTHEAST.
• EXISTING DUPLEX AND DATA OUTLET REMOVED FROM UPPER COLUMN.
E200 -ELECTRICAL NEW WORK PLANS:
• DUPLEX AND DATA OUTLET REMOVED FROM COLUMN WEST SIDE ROOM G301B.
• KEYNOTE 1 AND 3 UPDATED TO DELINEATE WORK BETWEEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR VS
UNC ITS.
• KEYNOTE 9 ADDED FOR AV RACK POWER.
• KEYNOTE 10 ADDED FOR FOUR (4) 2” CONDUITS FROM AV RACK TO JUNCTION BOX.
• KEYNOTE 11 ADDED FOR 12”X12” PULL BOX.
• KEYNOTE 12 ADDED FOR TWO (2) 2” CONDUITS FROM AV PULL BOX TO LAB  G301B ROOM.
• KEYNOTE 13 ADDED FOR TWO (2) 2” CONDUITS FROM AV PULL BOX TO LAB G301C ROOM.
• KEYNOTE 14 ADDED FOR TWO (2) 2 -GANG JUNCTION BOX IN BOTH LABS G301B AND G301C.
E300 -ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM AND PANEL SCHEDULES
• CIRCUIT 40 IN PANEL ‘RPGJ’ UPDATED FOR AV RACK.
E502 -ELECTRICAL DETAILS
• THIS SHEET IS NEW. IT SHOWS TYPICAL UNC WIRELESS ACCESS POINT DETAILS
CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS:
Section 00000, Cover sheet:
• Addendum 1, 1/7/2026
Section 00002, Table of contents:
• The following sections have been deleted: 270500, 270526, 270600, 271500
• Division 26 table of contents updated
Section 00 2010 , Notice to Bidders :
• Red text has been edited
• Single Prime
• Updated Designer and Owner’s information
S ection  0 03010 , General Conditions :
• Replaced  with the  current  General Conditions from UNC (November 2025)
212 W Main Street, Suite E, Carrboro NC 27510                           C: 919 -260 -5709                          www.notchdesign.us
S ection  0 0 4010 , Supplementary General Conditions:
• 147 consecutive calendar days, not 150
• Updated UNC Construction Manager’s information
S ection  0 05010 , Form of Proposal:
• Red text has been edited
• Contract: Single Prime, General Construction